GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2384
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017

Upgradation of Secondary Schools

2384. SHRI DILIP PATEL.:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the number of senior secondary schools in the country, State/UT- wise;

(b) the details of secondary schools upgraded as senior secondary schools during the last two years; and

(c) the details of junior/middle schools upgraded to senior secondary school level during the last year?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI UPENDRA KUSHWAHA)

@) As per the Unified District Information System for Education (UDISE) 2015-16, the State/UT- wise details of senior secondary schools is at annexure - 1.

(b) As per UDISE 2015-16, the details of secondary schools upgraded as senior secondary schools during last two years is at annexure - II.

(©) As per UDISE 2015-16, the details of junior/middle schools upgraded to senior secondary school level during the last year is at annexure-I11.
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Annexure- |

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 2384 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017 ASKED BY SHRI DILIP PATEL

REGARDING "UPGRADATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS”

No. of Senior Secondary Schools

SI. NO. State/UT 2015-16
1 A & N ISLANDS 63
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 2589
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 155
4 ASSAM 2075
5 BIHAR 3926
6 CHANDIGARH 90
7 CHHATTISGARH 3818
8 D & N HAVELI 21
9 DAMAN & DIU 24
10 DELHI 1684
11 GOA 110
12 GUJARAT 6592
13 HARYANA 4300
14 HIMACHAL PRADESH 2212
15 JAMMU & KASHMIR 1061
16 JHARKHAND 1229
17 KARNATAKA 4509
18 KERALA 2949
19 LAKSHADWEEP 13
20 MADHYA PRADESH 8100
21 MAHARASHTRA 8738
22 MANIPUR 210
23 MEGHALAYA 300
24 MIZORAM 138
25 NAGALAND 175
26 ODISHA 1291
27 PUDUCHERRY 164
28 PUNJAB 4553
29 RAJASTHAN 16958
30 SIKKIM 87
31 TAMIL NADU 6877
32 TELANGANA 2162
33 TRIPURA 411
34 UTTAR PRADESH 15937
35 UTTARAKHAND 2218
36 WEST BENGAL 6898

TOTAL 112637

Source: UDISE 2015-16
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 2384 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017 ASKED BY SHRI DILIP PATEL
REGARDING "UPGRADATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS”

SI. No.

State/UT

Upgraded from Secondary to
Higher Secondary in last 2
years (2014 & 2015)

1| A &N ISLANDS 2
2 | ANDHRA PRADESH 18
3 | ARUNACHAL PRADESH 11
4 | ASSAM 54
5 | BIHAR 838
6 | CHANDIGARH 5
7 | CHHATTISGARH 186
8 | D & N HAVELI 2
9 | DAMAN & DIU 1
10 | DELHI 59
11 | GOA 4
12 | GUIARAT 467
13 | HARYANA 212
14 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 281
15 | JAMMU & KASHMIR 25
16 | JHARKHAND 43
17 | KARNATAKA 258
18 | KERALA 223
19 | MADHYA PRADESH 619
20 | MAHARASHTRA 479
21 | MANIPUR 15
22 | MEGHALAYA 11
23 | NAGALAND 37
24 | ODISHA 49
25 | PUDUCHERRY 16
26 | PUNJAB 246
27 | RAJASTHAN 5011
28 | SIKKIM 6
29 | TAMIL NADU 503
30 | TRIPURA 18
31 | UTTAR PRADESH 994
32 | UTTARAKHAND 222
33 | WEST BENGAL 578

TOTAL 11493
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ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED
QUESTION NO. 2384 TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2017 ASKED BY SHRI DILIP PATEL
REGARDING "UPGRADATION OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS”

Upgraded from Junior /
SI. No. State/UT middle schO(_)Is to Higher Secondary in last years
(2015)

1 | ANDHRA PRADESH 2
2 | ASSAM 7
3 | BIHAR 87
4 | CHHATTISGARH 27
5 | DELHI 1
6 | GUIARAT 41
7 | HARYANA 25
8 | HHIMACHAL PRADESH 11
9 | JHARKHAND 3
10 | KARNATAKA 19
11 | KERALA 4
12 | MADHYA PRADESH 130
13 | MAHARASHTRA 24
14 | NAGALAND 1
15 | ODISHA 8
16 | PUNJAB 40
17 | RAJASTHAN 55
18 | TAMIL NADU 17
19 | TELENGANA 2
20 | TRIPURA 1
21 | UTTAR PRADESH 114
22 | UTTARAKHAND 18
23 | WEST BENGAL 16
TOTAL 653

